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WILLIAMS, 
McCRANIE 

• 
& SUTTON, P.A. 

• 
Cf R TIFilO PUBliC ACCOUNTANTS--------------------------

Off ice rs and Directors 
Rolling Oake Ut1lit1ce, Inc . 
8ev~rly Rilla, Plo r ida 

ACCOU!ITA!ITS' R!PORT 

At your requeat, ve have prepared the accoapanying Special lepor t o£ 
Rollins Oakl Utilltiea, tnc . conaiatins of achedulea one through three . 
Thla report ia intended aolely f or uae in f ulft lllns certdn reporting 
requi remente r e lated to collect ion of toll impac t chug eo on cont r I but l one 
In old of construction, f or tbe year ended Juno 30, 1996 , to be filed v ith 
the Florida Public Serv tce Com11isaion. lie hnvc not ~udltcd or u v leved 
thla Special Report and ~preaa no opinion o r any other fora of aaaurance 
on i t. 

Cryatul River, Plorlda 
~ove•ber I, 1996 

Wllliama, HcCranle & Sutton, P.l\. 

ISO S.f!. 7TH AVENUE I POST OfACE BOX 420 .I CRYSTAl AlVEI\, fl 3'1<12l.Q4U / TU.EPHONE C35217Q5-3212 / fi\JC 135217D5·11tn 



ROLLINC OAKS UTIL lTl P.S.-iHC. 
·SCHEDULE OP TAX ON ClA~D PROPOSED REFUND 
FOR TilE TAX Y&AR &KDED JUH& 30, 1996 
(UNAUDlT&D) 

Ll!lr; 
NO. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

II 
11 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 
18 

19 

For• 1120, Line 30 (1neludlng ClAC & Rrooo-up) 
-obove tho line ~••able 1neo .. 

Leao cue 
Leoo grooo-up collected 
Add Clrat 7••r'o depreclotlon on ClAC 
Add (leoo) other oCCecto- lntereet on srooo-up 

Adjuated lnco .. before ClAC end grooo-up 

Tuoblo ClAC 

To-.ble ClAC reoult l ns in • tiK lloblllty 
Leoo flrot yoar'o depreclotlon 

Net t•••blt cue 
&Cfectlve otote and federal tiK rote 

Not lnco•• tu on Cl.A.C 
Loo1 ITC reollcod 

Net lncoM tax 
r.xpanelon factor for grooa-up tnxoo 

Crooo-up required to pay taK affect 
Looo CIAC Crooa-up collected 

Propoocd rc!und (exeludlns lntoroot) 

Rr.AD THE ACCOUNTANTS' UPORT. 

-1-

,, 

• 
$ 246,675 

(5:1 ,537) 
(29 ,S51) 

950 
(124) 

167.412 

50,537 

50,537 
(950) 

49,587 
" 37.63% 

18,660 
0 

18,660 
X 1.603334936 

19 , 918 
(29,552) 

$. __ -o=-

SCIIEDUL£ 110 . I 
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ROLLlNC OAKS UTIL1TlE~li:IC . 
SCH&DULE OF ABOVE ANO .. O\I TH E 
fOR THE TAX YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 
(UilhUDlllll) 

LINE TAXABLE lNCOH& (dllh) 
1996 

LINE 

....!!2!.. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
II 
12 
13 
14 

15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
2A 
25 
26 

27 

28 

29 
30 

Above the line taxable lneo .. 
Croat r eceipto/aalet (Line lc) 
Oeductiona: 
lnteraat (Ltne 18) 
Depreciation (Schedule 3) (Line 2lb) 
Operation& 
Other deduction• (Line 26) 

Total doduct l ooa 

Taxable !nco .. before ClAC 
C1AC1 

Taxable CIAC (Line lc) 
Cr osa-up (Line lc) 
lntereat on aroaa-up (LineS) 

Total CIAC 

Above the line taxable inca .. 

Below the line ta.xable !nco .. 
Croaa r ecelpta/aalea (Line lc) 
lnteroat (Line 5) 
Other lncoae (loaa) (Line 4 and 9) 

Total below the line incoae 
Deduct lont: 

lntereat (Line 18) 
Depreciation ( Line 2lb) 
lion-uti ltty operatloni 
Hon-utlllty other deduction• (Line 26) 

Total deductions 

Below the line taxable !nco~ 

Taxable lnco.e before net operating 
lo .. (Llne 28) 

Ne t operating lose (Line 29a) 
Taxable lnco .. (Ltne 30) 

$ I ,806,161 

167,472 
IJ I, 52 I 
160, 869 

I, 139,837 
I ,639,699 

166,462 

50, 537 
29,552 

124 
80, 213 

246,675 

1,290,765 
86,451 
43,325 

1,420,S47 

252,988 
127,997 
434' 129 
508,098 

1,3n,212 

97,335 

344,010 
-o-

$ )46 010 

31 Hote I - RclHns O•u Utlllttu, Inc. u part of tha con1olldatcd 
32 groupo! co~an!es ol Anchor Propertlel, lnc . for Federal and 
33 State lncoce tax purpoeoe . Consequently, tho taxable lncooe 
34 impact 11 pruented on a consolidated bul.a. Above the line 
35 taxabl~ lnco .. repre1enta the activity oC Rollins Oak• Utlltttea , 
36 Inc. adjuated tor below the line intereat expanse, depreciation 
37 and diaallowed exponaea. All line referenco• are to Fora 1120, 
38 p1ge I, 1nd supporting consolidation ochedulel attached to thl• 
39 ,report. 

!READ TliE IICCOUtiTAHTS' UPOilT . SCIIEDU1.8 NO . 2 



. ROLLING OAKS IJTILITt£taliiC. 
SCHEDULE OF ABOVE AND W\.011 Tl!E 

!FOR THP. TAX YEAR P.Hil£D JUliE 30, 
(UIIAUOlT£0) 

LINE DEPREClATIOH EXPE ... 
1996 

I.UIC 

~ 

2 
3 
6 
5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 
II 

12 

13 
14 
IS 
16 

17 

18 

I Co•ponento or depreciation: 

Plant dep reciat ion 
Depreciation on current year ClAC collection• 

Depreciation on prlor year r.tAC co\ lcctlo~ 

Nonuaod and uaeCul depreciation 
Non-utility co•pany depreciation 

Total depreciation (Line 21b) 
11 Above end belov the line dept"echclon: 

Above the line: 
Plant depreciation 
Depreciation on current CLAC collection• 

Total above t he line depreciation 

B~ low the line: 
Depreciation on prior yearo C~AC collect l ono 
llonuoed and uoaCul depreciation 
Non-utility co•pany depreciation 

Total below the line depreciat ion 

Total depreciation expenoe (line 21b) 

Sl70, 571 
950 

109,541 
7,SI9 

10,937 

U9?.SIII 

$170,571 
9SO 

109,541 
7.519 

10,937 

127,997 

$299 .5111 

19 Note I - Depraclatlon on prior year• CLAC collection• hao been 

20 claulfted below the llna, etnce the tax benoCtu oC euch depre-

21 elat ion viii be re~urned to the rete payer• throuJh lha 

22 noraalt•a t l on proc•••· Belov the llne claoolfieatlon Ia 

2l neceooory Cor th• contributor to receive the henoCit of (trot 

24 year'o deprec iation only, In the r efund calc~latlon ehovn on 

2S Schedule tlo . I. 

READ TilE A~COUHTANTS' REPORT. SCHEDUL£ NO. ) 



. ROSE, SUN;;:;: 4 BENTLEY • 
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December l, 1996 

VIA !WiD DILIYIRX 

Mr. Charles H. Hill, Director 
Division of Water and Wastewater 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Re: Rolling oaks Utilities, Inc. 
Proposed Disposition of Gross-up Funds 
Our Pile No . 16622.13 

Dear Mr. Hill: 

--f'Oil Ol'f'ICS .. -......, ..... ~ ...... 

RECEIVED 
Uti.: U .) 1996 

Flo<ld• "'--r.-u c..m..,.., 
I)M<I..,. 0' Walet ·~ w·. nt""• 

Attached are six copies of a set of s chedule& showing our 
calculation of the •ppropriate disposition of gross-up funds 
collected for the tax year ended June 30, 1996. You will note that 
the calculated tax on CIAC exceedo the actual gross -up collected 
and therefore no refund is due . 

In accordance with the correspondence received from your 
office on confident i al treatment of tsx returns, I am &ubmitting 
one copy of the ta.x return directly to the Clerk. 

I believe after review of the c alculations made by r; he 
Utility, you will agree that the d isposition propoocd by them is 
appropriate. 

Should you have any questions in thia regard, please let me 
know. 

Since:-ely, 

OM '~LE'V 
--~ _, 

FMD/lts 
Enclosures ... 
cc: Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 

Mr. Dale Miller 
Mr . Con Phillips 
John H. Williams, Jr., CPA 

Detording ~ 

RECE~VED 
DEC 0 .> 1996 

Aot.o. It~ tlothO CorMwi'OA 
O.<waO"t~W_. C"'\'"~~ ... 



.• . ,_.,...,.. . 
ROSE. SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 

~M~'r. PA ....,... ..... ~ 
,~Ci'ldW - ·-__,.... ............. ... ..,...., ............. ,."" 
~,__.... .. ...._ 
~Ill G IIIOM _.,, ......, 
............... ... ,.,..,_,..A 
~0~ ..... 
..,.., L~ 

Ms. Jackie Gilchrist 

,.,...~ ...... ~ 
w.u· •••• ~A»'~ 

February 14, 1997 

VIA HAND PELIVERX 

Division of Water and Wastewater 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Re: Rolling Oaks Utilities, Inc. 

-­""(JftoPf'QIOII .. 
"'+'"" ..... ~»*"8U ---

RECEIVED 
Ft1l I 4 ISH 

Florc1e Pu* S.t iCII C4a:uc H>ft 
OM-oiWato< ana w. ........ 

CIAC Gross-up for the Year Ended June 30, 1996 
Our Pile Ns?, lfifi£_2.13 

Dear Jackie : 

After our discussion a few days ago concerning the used and 
useful calculations utilized in the gross-up report for the year 
ended June 30, 1996, l reviewed my files and thought : had found 
where I had previously sene you chat information. Opon further 
review, I determined that in fact the information that I had 
previously sent you was related to 1995. 

I have now found in my files, the information concerning the 
used and useful calculationo which wao prepared by Mr. John 
Williams, C.P.A., and provided to me along with the original gross­
up information. The same format is utilized in these calculations 
as was utilized in previous years which have already been approved 
by the Commission. 

Should you have any questions concerning this information. 
please let me know. 

F.MD/lts 
enclosure 
cc: Mr . Dale Miller 

Mr . Don Phillips 
Mr. Ron Collins 
John Williams, CPA 

Sincerely, 



WIWAMS, 
McCRANIE 

• 
& SUTTON, P.A. 

• 
C l R T II I( D ' U Ill C A C C 0 UN TAN T S -------------------------

Koveaber 7, 1996 

Hr. P. Harah&ll Deterdlnl 
Role, Sund1tro• 6 &entley 
P.o. Box 1567 
Tall•~••••• · rL 32302-1567 

IE: Rollin& Oake Utill t iea, Inc . 
CIAC Iaporta for year ended 
June 30, 1996 

Oear Hr. Deter4tna: 

~I et lfl.V/!un-( 
/Jvf hrl~lrJ; , £« 1-
/1/tl..ICJ &<.-/L,lj 1 

cv c~ 
(jkcya a~~·/'lakr. 

For t~e peat aevera1 yeara, tha PSC haa requeated t he f ollovtns 
ulc:u letiona for the nonuaod end uaeful deprec:iaUon and tnt:arut 
upenae in additlon u. the CUC Tax lepon:. Pleue f ind ettac:hld the 
requuted Worutlou for t he :rear June 30, 1996: 

lntereat expenae: 
Total interoat fo r year par 

conaol1deted lnc:o .. tax 
return ( aaa at tached 
conaoltdatlon au.aary for 
the :rea r) 

Lese: 
Non-utility coepaniea lnce reat: 

Beverly Rilla Oevelopaenc Cor p. 
Net lntereat axpenee at tributable 

to utility co-rany 
Leaa: cuaco .. r depoatt lntereat 

refunded 

Total utility intereat 

Cooputa~lon o! above the line 
tnterae t expente: 
Race baae l nteraet 

(1996) $388,476 a 45% (A)~ 
Leaa : Monuaed and uaaful 

t nwran 
(1996) $174,814 X 4.2% (B)V' 

Total above the line lncereat 

Belov the llna i nte raat 

Total 11 above 

$420,4t.OV' 

(31 1984) 

388,476 

$388,476 ./ 

(7,342)v 

167,411 / 

252 , 988 v 
$4201460 ., 



.. 

• 
K.r. f. ltorehall Deterding 
November 7, 1996 
Page 2 

I 

• 
(A) Rate base 1nter•wlt rate coeputed by uaing rata base froa the 

1.2/31/96 PSC Report, Paso P-4, of 31,941.538 • $4,362,966 
(total debt of utility coapany) • 45%. 

(B) Per vorkaheet attached for yur and 6/30/96. 

Depreciation expenae: 
Total depreciation for year per 

consolidated incoae tax return 
Le .. : 

Nonutility coapaniea depreciation 
hverly I!Ula D>evelopaant Corp. 
Beverly Rilla Waate Hgat. Corp. 

Deprec1atio11 experaoe of utility 
Leaa: above the line depre­

ciation per CIAO Report 
Depreciation an prior 

yeara ClAC collection• 

Nonuaed and uaeful depreciatio11 
Computation of nonuaed and useful 

deprec:iation: 
(1996) $288,581 x 4.2% (B) • V 

Leas nonused and uaeful portion 
oC depreciation on prior years/ 
ClAC collection• 
(1996) $109,541 X 4.2% (8) • 
Nonuted and uteful depreciation 

(B) Per vorkohoat attached [or year end 6/30/96. 

$299,518 

(2,408) 
(8, 529) 

isa,ssl 
(171,521) 

(109. 541) 

$ 7,519 

$12,1201/' 

1! the PSC requires additional infonution on tha10 coeputatlons, 
please contact oe. 

Very t uly yours, L 
b/ . J ·.~;... ·c..-

K. Wtlliaaa . Jr. 
!fled Public Accountant 

Jllll/dh 

Encloauru 

CCI Dale Hiller 
Rolling Oaks Corporuion 
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1 

2 

WATER 

• 

3 Addllra1..S2 

4 DMde 1D1111 ot 1 ..S 2 by 1D1111 ~ c.pa:~~r 
(8,700,000,Incl w ... tO) 

5 

8 

7A 

7B 

8 

8 

AU. IN PERCENTAGE ON BOTTOM OF F-4 

VPd~r!~ 
'? 3::£) 

s.~ ;o -qs 

• 
6,330.000 

5.890,000 



• --· cv-
WASTEWATER 

. I AVIfliiQO detYIIow lor peek lrh!rnent monlh (1-915) 478 000 

2 Add 18 mcll'lth -

2e WIJtnc .... CUIIDrtw'l amlllt yq- lnd r 
Wed ::'8111alilbaw 5yra8g0 
Dlllennoe • 

2b Plfltrlnot <!MOld by II 118.4 lA .. ..._ .. __ , 

2c line 2b ITdled by 117.5 gallons 8037 

2d Uno 2c II1LC1Ipled by 1.6 12~ 

3 Addtr.11nd2 488,091 

.. 01~ Line 3 by IUnl Clll*lly (500,000) 0.98 G .. ~ I 

5 1 oo· eto 
8 Line 5 ... Uno" O.Q2 J . lf 

7 AAei/V:d380 
N:o.ln D8p 380 807,438 .. 

8 t.Jne, 7 nftplecl by b 8 16.1411 , 

AU. IN PERCENTAGE ON BOITOM OF PAGE 14 

, ... bill 
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